TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hooray, LLC		104/19/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MoPix, LLC	
Street Address:	11918 Kiowa Avenue, No.304	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90069-5945	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85221524	MOPIX
Serial Number:	85160800	MOPIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)421-9214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 323-654-4546

Email: malcala@libertaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK A VEGA

Address Line 1: 280 S. BEVERLY DRIVE, SUITE 204
Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Vega
Signature:	/Mark A. Vega/
Date:	08/30/2011

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = Hooray_Mopix_Trademark_Resolution_0411\#page1.tif$

OP \$65.00 85221524

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0274

HOORAY, LLC RESOLUTIONS REGARDING MOPIX As of April 19, 2011

Pursuant to the Operating of Agreement of Hooray, LLC ("Company"), the undersigned constituting the members of the Company, do hereby adopt the following resolutions to conform the books and records of the Company to the past and current conduct of its members. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning set forth in the Hooray, LLC Operating Agreement ("Operating Agreement").

1 CREATION OF MOPIX, LLC:

RESOLVED, that Company hereby authorizes member Ryan Stoner, to create and own MoPix, LLC for any valid purpose under the law.

2 ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TO MOPIX, LLC:

RESOLVED, that Company hereby assigns to MoPix, LLC any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to "mopix" or "getmopix" including trademarks, tradenames, copyrights, URL's, designs, logos, fonts, styles, programming code and any and all allied, ancillary and related or derivative intellectual property rights.

3 <u>AWARDING OF 10% ECONOMIC INTEREST IN MOPIX, LLC TO OLIVIER</u> RABENSCHLAG:

RESOLVED, that as full and complete consideration for his agreement to these resolutions, Olivier Rabenschlag shall receive a ten percent (10%) economic interest in MoPix, LLC.

4 GENERAL:

RESOLVED, that these resolutions shall be binding upon the Members, and that any Member of the Company is authorized, directed and empowered to execute and deliver documents, agreements and other papers and to take such other action as they deem necessary or advisable in order to carry out and perform the purposes of these resolutions.

SIGNED, the Members of the Company in their individual capacity and as Members.

RYAN STONER

OLIVIER RABENSCHAG

Hooray, LLC Resolutions re MoPix

RECORDED: 08/30/2011